

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22203/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2008 in RA No. 344/2008 & SA No.664/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

MANI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 22/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Special Leave Petition has been filed against the judgment and order dated 15th April, 2008, passed by the Uttarakhand High Court dismissing the petitioner's Review Application No.344/2008 in Second Appeal No.664/2001. We have heard Mr. Garg, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, but we do not find any reason to interfere with the order. The S.L.P. is accordingly dismissed. No order as to costs.

(R.K. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
P.A. Court Master